REGISTERED NUMBER: 04002193 (England and Wales)

ABBREVIATED UNAUDITED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014
FOR

AWE NEWTECH LIMITED



AWE NEWTECH LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 04002193)

CONTENTS OF THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
for the Year Ended 31 December 2014

Page
Company Information 1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet 2

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts 3



AWE NEWTECH LIMITED

COMPANY INFORMATION
for the Year Ended 31 December 2014

DIRECTORS: K W Moser

Mrs C S Moser
C W Bark

SECRETARY: Mrs CC S Moser

REGISTERED OFFICE: Unit 4-5 Rose & Riley Yard Brunel Drive

Northern Road Industrial Estate
Newark

Nottinghamshire

NG24 2EG

REGISTERED NUMBER: 04002193 (England and Wales)

ACCOUNTANT: David Jeflreys Ltd

First Floor

4 Princes Street
Huntingdon
Cambridgeshire
PE29 3PA

Page 1



FIXED ASSETS
Intangible assets
Tangible assets

CURRENT ASSETS
Stocks

Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

CREDITORS

AWE NEWTECH LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 04002193)

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
31 December 2014

Notes

Amounts falling due within one year
NET CURRENT ASSETS/(LTABILITIES)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT

LIABILITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

2014
£ £
1
18,386
18.387
190,556
167,318
15,096
372,970
312,446
60,524
78,911
2
78,909
78,911

2013

87,092
266,168
8,641

361,901

692,900

(303,331

27,667

27,668

(330,999)

)

2

(303,333)
(303,331)

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31 December

2014,

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2014 in

accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

@ Act 2006 and

ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies

preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of

(b

statements, so far as applicable to the company.

each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections
394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

relating to small companies.

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 31 March 2015 and were signed on its behalf by:

C W Bark - Dircctor

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

Page 2



AWE NEWTECH LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 04002193)

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
for the Year Ended 31 December 2014

ACCOUNTING POLICIES
Accounting convention
The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the

Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

Turnover
Turnover represents net invoiced sales of goods, excluding value added tax.

Tangible fixed assets
Depreciation is provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estimated useful life.

Plant and machinery - 20% on cost and 20% on reducing balance
Office furniture & equipmt - 15% on reducing balance

Motor vehicles - 25% on reducing balance

Stocks

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making due allowance for obsolete and slow
moving items,

The amount by which recorded turnover is in excess of payments on account is classified as amounts recoverable
on contracts and disclosed within debtors.

Work in progress is stated at cost less progress payments received and receivable not matched with tumover, less
foreseeable losses. In this respect cost comprises materials, direct labour and all relevant overhead expenses
allocated on an estimated normal level of activity.

Profit on contracting activities is taken as work progresses. The profit included is calculated on a reasonable
basis to reflect the value of work carried out by the year end and is stated at the lower of the margin earned to
date and that forecast at completion, taking account of agreed claims.

Deferred tax
Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance
sheet date.

Foreign currencies

Assets and liabilities in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rates of exchange ruling at the
balance sheet date. Transactions in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rate of exchange ruling at
the date of transaction. Exchange differences are taken into account in arriving at the operating result.

Pension costs and other post-retirement benefits

The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme. Contributions payable to the company's pension
scheme are charged to the profit and loss account in the peried o which they relate.

Page 3 continued...



AWE NEWTECH LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 04002193)

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS - continued
for the Year Ended 31 December 2014

INTANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

Total
£
COST
At | January 2014
and 31 Dceember 2014 145,001
AMORTISATION
At 1 January 2014
and 31 December 2014 145,000
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 December 2014 1
At 31 December 2013
TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS
Total
£
COST
At | January 2014
and 31 December 2014 153,772
DEPRECIATION
At 1 January 2014 126,105
Charge for year 9.281
At 31 December 2014 135,386
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 December 2014 18,386
AL 31 December 2013 27,667
CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL
Allotted, issued and fully paid:
Number: Class: Nominal 2014 2013
value: £ £
2 ordinary £1 2 2

Page 4



This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in
accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and
manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.



