ABBREVIATED UNAUDITED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

FOR

AWE NEWTECH LIMITED

CONTENTS OF THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS for the Year Ended 31 December 2014

	Page
Company Information	1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	3

AWE NEWTECH LIMITED

COMPANY INFORMATION for the Year Ended 31 December 2014

DIRECTORS:	K W Moser Mrs C S Moser C W Bark
SECRETARY:	Mrs C S Moser
REGISTERED OFFICE:	Unit 4-5 Rose & Riley Yard Brunel Drive Northern Road Industrial Estate Newark Nottinghamshire NG24 2EG
REGISTERED NUMBER:	04002193 (England and Wales)
ACCOUNTANT:	David Jeffreys Ltd First Floor 4 Princes Street Huntingdon Cambridgeshire PE29 3PA

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET 31 December 2014

		2014		2013	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Intangible assets	2		1		1
Tangible assets	3		18,386		27,667
			18,387		27,668
CURRENT ASSETS					
Stocks		190,556		87,092	
Debtors		167,318		266,168	
Cash at bank and in hand		15,096		8,641	
		372,970		361,901	
CREDITORS					
Amounts falling due within one year		312,446		692,900	
NET CURRENT ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)			60,524		(330,999)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT					`
LIABILITIES			78,911		(303,331)
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital	4		2		2
Profit and loss account			78,909		(303,333)
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			78,911		(303,331)

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31 December 2014.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2014 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
- preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of
 each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections

 (b)

 204 1 205 1 bill the requirements of Sections
- 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 31 March 2015 and were signed on its behalf by:

C W Bark - Director

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS for the Year Ended 31 December 2014

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

Turnover

Turnover represents net invoiced sales of goods, excluding value added tax.

Tangible fixed assets

Depreciation is provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estimated useful life.

Plant and machinery - 20% on cost and 20% on reducing balance

Office furniture & equipmt - 15% on reducing balance

Motor vehicles - 25% on reducing balance

Stocks

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making due allowance for obsolete and slow moving items.

The amount by which recorded turnover is in excess of payments on account is classified as amounts recoverable on contracts and disclosed within debtors.

Work in progress is stated at cost less progress payments received and receivable not matched with turnover, less foreseeable losses. In this respect cost comprises materials, direct labour and all relevant overhead expenses allocated on an estimated normal level of activity.

Profit on contracting activities is taken as work progresses. The profit included is calculated on a reasonable basis to reflect the value of work carried out by the year end and is stated at the lower of the margin earned to date and that forecast at completion, taking account of agreed claims.

Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date.

Foreign currencies

Assets and liabilities in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rates of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date. Transactions in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rate of exchange ruling at the date of transaction. Exchange differences are taken into account in arriving at the operating result.

Pension costs and other post-retirement benefits

The company operates a defined contribution pension scheme. Contributions payable to the company's pension scheme are charged to the profit and loss account in the period to which they relate.

Page 3 continued...

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS - continued for the Year Ended 31 December 2014

2.	INTANGIB	LE FIXED ASSETS			
					Total £
	COST				T
	At 1 January	2014			
	and 31 Dece	mber 2014			145,001
	AMORTISA	ATION			
	At 1 January				
	and 31 Dece	mber 2014			145,000
	NET BOOK	K VALUE			
	At 31 Decen	nber 2014			1
	At 31 Decen	nber 2013			1
3.	TANGIBLE	E FIXED ASSETS			
					Total
					£
	COST				
	At I January				
	and 31 Dece				<u>153,772</u>
	DEPRECIA				
	At 1 January				126,105
	Charge for y				9,281
	At 31 Decen				135,386
	NET BOOK				
	At 31 Decen				<u>18,386</u>
	At 31 Decen	nber 2013			27,667
4.	CALLED U	IP SHARE CAPITAL			
	Allotted, issu	ued and fully paid:			
	Number:	Class:	Nominal	2014	2013
			value:	£	£
	2	ordinary	£1	2	2

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.